Winston-Salem Forsyth County NC Government Teachers Top 100 Pensions

Name

TONI P BIGHAM
MELVIN N JESSUP

ART G PASCHAL
MARTHA H LAND
JIMMY K WILHELM
GEORGE R FLEETWOOD
RONALD J MONTAQUILA
PAULJ PURYEAR
DOUGLAS S PUNGER
ZANE E EARGLE
ARTHUR C LARRIMORE
NOAH R TEAGUE
CHARLENE M DAVIS
JERRY W PEOPLES
NORMA J HARBIN
RANDALL L FULTON
HARRIET B PHILLIPS
RONALD H JESSUP

JAY V WISE

DEBORAH F BLANTON-WARREN
FRED BRYAN ADAMS
KERRY G CRUTCHFIELD
WALTER E NAIL
CATHERINE S KENNEDY
CURTISS R LITTLE
DONALD C GOLDING
SHARON L RICHARDSON
THOMAS N GALE
NATHANIEL BARBER
WALTER K TELFORD
VIRGINIA A WISEMAN
ANGELIA J FRYER
BRENDA W BUTLER
FRANCES K ROGERS
WILLIAM E PEAY
LILLIAN M WILSON
DEBORAH S BROOKS
ALICE F WILSON
STANLEY M ELROD
DAISY R CHAMBERS
PATRICIA M HOLIDAY
GEORGE H JOHNSON JR
BETTY L MOORE
DENNIS R RUTLEDGE
JOYCE S JONES
DANNY J GALLIMORE
DOUGLAS G GERRINGER
LYNNE H BERRY
RODGER L ECKARD
BRENDA A PEAY

Current Annual
Pension

$108,591
$98,615
$96,381
$92,671
$89,807
$89,281
$81,017
$80,645
$80,125
$79,662
$78,437
$77,445
$76,386
$76,352
$75,964
$75,147
$75,005
$74,854
$74,596
$73,993
$73,461
$73,410
$72,710
$72,322
$71,611
$71,564
$71,512
$70,535
$70,351
$70,202
$69,958
$69,565
$69,461
$68,953
$68,916
$68,899
$68,577
$68,345
$68,143
$67,869
$67,558
$67,445
$67,422
$66,100
$65,236
$65,218
$65,054
$65,035
$64,830
$64,683

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date

63 $107,843
60 $1,496,136
56 $16,063
60 $290,707
61 $1,054,464
62 $628,595
60 $346,931
60 $213,058
57 $495,433
53 $1,476,718
61 $1,288,808
58 $745,763
60 $123,835
60 $1,119,406
60 $891,925
56 $161,330
61 $528,086
60 $234,815
63 $1,217,917
59 $243,027
53 $1,085,516
56 $145,488
64 $762,608
63 $789,285
54 $471,530
63 $980,339
56 $41,592
60 $523,347
62 $46,726
55 $5,850
70 $1,142,190
56 $321,161
58 $206,435
65 $11,492
51 $603,257
73 $541,758
56 $107,618
60 $348,273
58 $146,294
60 $978,965
52 $531,440
61 $211,573
58 $144,746
53 $399,494
62 $434,290
55 $140,015
61 $75,252
62 $161,345
55 $624,287
52 $488,442

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,631,399
$2,313,227
$3,240,041
$2,558,521
$2,193,442
$2,169,388
$2,430,389
$2,286,960
$2,357,478
$2,136,767
$1,688,916
$2,173,113
$2,184,224
$1,834,716
$1,940,936
$2,477,424
$1,910,464
$2,066,616
$1,443,951
$2,238,864
$2,353,292
$2,408,061
$1,523,315
$1,625,819
$2,403,139
$1,496,568
$2,433,707
$1,906,869
$1,855,895
$2,447,833
$869,218
$2,285,887
$2,080,043
$1,529,778
$2,549,652
$821,515
$2,310,931
$1,853,153
$2,070,865
$1,614,794
$2,439,507
$1,778,944
$2,048,955
$2,351,137
$1,560,127
$2,235,425
$1,748,189
$1,672,703
$2,051,787
$2,315,303

Name

DAVID W SHELLMAN
SAMUEL G PURYEAR
JANICE E FLOYD
PATRICIA L CRAVER-BECK
GENEVA B BROWN
MARLITA P DIAMOND
ROBERT D DEATON
THEODORE B BOWEN
JULIA NELSON

ANNIE R HAIRSTON
STEVE B CLODFELTER
PATRICIA A COMPTON
DANIEL A PIGGOTT
MARION PITTMAN COUCH
JAMES N SPIVEY
GHAZI F SAKRAN
EARL R PARKER
RONALD D RASH
EDWIN E MCDONALD
JOHN C JESSUP
SANDRA L SIKES
BENJAMIN F HENDERSON
DARLENA S MIXON
HERMAN LANE

ANN A COLLEY
KATHRYN M FARISS
AUDREY ANDERSON RAY
FAYE CHAVIOUS
PAMELA R PELC
PAMELA C CHISHOLM
CHARLES P SMITH
CORNELIOUS FLOOD
BONNIE W BURCHETT
ROSE ) STOWE
NANCY H BRATTON
LISA C HORNE

MIKE LEE

VERA B WRIGHT
MARK A SOUTHERN
CAROLYN A BURLEW
ADOLPHUS COPLIN
JOSEPH G BINKLEY
MARY J CRANK
ELAINE S PEGRAM
WELDON A IDOL
DAVID N FITZPATRICK
ANGELA K PITTMAN
ROBERT R SEVERS
DEBORAH A HOOKER
KIM K MATTHEWS

Current Annual
Pension

$64,674
$64,438
$63,385
$63,245
$63,112
$62,954
$62,894
$62,684
$62,610
$62,556
$62,515
$62,458
$62,402
$62,127
$62,116
$61,779
$61,777
$61,551
$61,491
$61,327
$61,205
$61,177
$60,875
$60,869
$60,793
$60,738
$60,712
$60,551
$60,508
$60,443
$60,435
$60,396
$60,376
$60,300
$60,123
$59,775
$59,519
$59,510
$59,464
$59,242
$59,070
$58,809
$58,378
$58,283
$58,272
$58,189
$58,110
$57,949
$57,939
$57,860

Age at
Retirement

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Pension Paid to
Date

$556,701
$882,718
$193,608
$322,286
$1,086,267
$124,765
$1,110,637
$185,344
$602,922
$1,088,404
$524,345
$778,969
$501,708
$474,153
$78,365
$774,569
$1,132,964
$254,024
$101,722
$884,612
$70,799
$882,439
$581,817
$506,046
$734,454
$130,397
$427,454
$722,207
$489,572
$64,977
$875,358
$55,026
$581,414
$501,313
$455,105
$398,209
$568,844
$68,839
$418,939
$215,168
$185,301
$1,090,245
$221,123
$168,406
$894,000
$206,544
$351,204
$1,023,337
$71,043
$294,848

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,825,270
$1,994,773
$1,903,333
$1,714,874
$1,342,527
$1,587,757
$1,431,462
$1,955,738
$1,538,780
$1,606,721
$1,530,638
$1,930,099
$1,951,870
$1,994,497
$1,296,761
$1,353,345
$1,320,154
$2,395,056
$2,158,608
$1,801,298
$1,957,182
$1,522,484
$1,632,382
$1,995,602
$1,108,457
$1,845,843
$2,220,016
$2,432,352
$1,604,764
$1,695,332
$1,376,105
$1,916,492
$2,134,069
$2,051,994
$2,076,831
$2,397,698
$1,458,494
$2,059,477
$1,874,116
$1,964,324
$2,083,170
$1,329,033
$1,506,542
$1,964,752
$1,191,247
$2,388,303
$2,142,205
$1,198,927
$1,932,571
$2,230,301



