Winston-Salem Forsyth County NC Government Teachers Top 100 Pensions

Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
				•					•
TONI P BIGHAM	\$108,591	63	\$107,843	\$2,631,399	DAVID W SHELLMAN	\$64,674	58	\$556,701	\$1,825,270
MELVIN N JESSUP	\$98,615	60	\$1,496,136	\$2,313,227	SAMUEL G PURYEAR	\$64,438	54	\$882,718	\$1,994,773
ART G PASCHAL	\$96,381	56	\$16,063	\$3,240,041	JANICE E FLOYD	\$63,385	58	\$193,608	\$1,903,333
MARTHA H LAND	\$92,671	60	\$290,707	\$2,558,521	PATRICIA L CRAVER-BECK	\$63,245	60	\$322,286	\$1,714,874
JIMMY K WILHELM	\$89,807	61	\$1,054,464	\$2,193,442	GENEVA B BROWN	\$63,112	61	\$1,086,267	\$1,342,527
GEORGE R FLEETWOOD	\$89,281	62	\$628,595	\$2,169,388	MARLITA P DIAMOND	\$62,954	62	\$124,765	\$1,587,757
RONALD J MONTAQUILA	\$81,017	60	\$346,931	\$2,430,389	ROBERT D DEATON	\$62,894	59	\$1,110,637	\$1,431,462
PAUL J PURYEAR	\$80,645	60	\$213,058	\$2,286,960	THEODORE B BOWEN	\$62,684	58	\$185,344	\$1,955,738
DOUGLAS S PUNGER	\$80,125	57	\$495,433	\$2,357,478	JULIA NELSON	\$62,610	61	\$602,922	\$1,538,780
ZANE E EARGLE	\$79,662	53	\$1,476,718	\$2,136,767	ANNIE R HAIRSTON	\$62,556	58	\$1,088,404	\$1,606,721
ARTHUR C LARRIMORE	\$78,437	61	\$1,288,808	\$1,688,916	STEVE B CLODFELTER	\$62,515	61	\$524,345	\$1,530,638
NOAH R TEAGUE	\$77,445	58	\$745,763	\$2,173,113	PATRICIA A COMPTON	\$62,458	55	\$778,969	\$1,930,099
CHARLENE M DAVIS	\$76,386	60	\$123,835	\$2,184,224	DANIEL A PIGGOTT	\$62,402	54	\$501,708	\$1,951,870
JERRY W PEOPLES	\$76,352	60	\$1,119,406	\$1,834,716	MARION PITTMAN COUCH	\$62,127	55	\$474,153	\$1,994,497
NORMA J HARBIN	\$75,964	60	\$891,925	\$1,940,936	JAMES N SPIVEY	\$62,116	67	\$78,365	\$1,296,761
RANDALL L FULTON	\$75,147	56	\$161,330	\$2,477,424	GHAZI F SAKRAN	\$61,779	63	\$774,569	\$1,353,345
HARRIET B PHILLIPS	\$75,005	61	\$528,086	\$1,910,464	EARL R PARKER	\$61,777	60	\$1,132,964	\$1,320,154
RONALD H JESSUP	\$74,854	60	\$234,815	\$2,066,616	RONALD D RASH	\$61,551	51	\$254,024	\$2,395,056
JAY V WISE	\$74,596	63	\$1,217,917	\$1,443,951	EDWIN E MCDONALD	\$61,491	55	\$101,722	\$2,158,608
DEBORAH F BLANTON-WARREN	\$73,993	59	\$243,027	\$2,238,864	JOHN C JESSUP	\$61,327	55	\$884,612	\$1,801,298
FRED BRYAN ADAMS	\$73,461	53	\$1,085,516	\$2,353,292	SANDRA L SIKES	\$61,205	57	\$70,799	\$1,957,182
KERRY G CRUTCHFIELD	\$73,410	56	\$145 <i>,</i> 488	\$2,408,061	BENJAMIN F HENDERSON	\$61,177	59	\$882,439	\$1,522,484
WALTER E NAIL	\$72,710	64	\$762,608	\$1,523,315	DARLENA S MIXON	\$60,875	59	\$581,817	\$1,632,382
CATHERINE S KENNEDY	\$72,322	63	\$789,285	\$1,625,819	HERMAN LANE	\$60,869	55	\$506,046	\$1,995,602
CURTISS R LITTLE	\$71,611	54	\$471 <i>,</i> 530	\$2,403,139	ANN A COLLEY	\$60,793	66	\$734 <i>,</i> 454	\$1,108,457
DONALD C GOLDING	\$71,564	63	\$980,339	\$1,496,568	KATHRYN M FARISS	\$60,738	58	\$130,397	\$1,845,843
SHARON L RICHARDSON	\$71,512	56	\$41,592	\$2,433,707	AUDREY ANDERSON RAY	\$60,712	52	\$427,454	\$2,220,016
THOMAS N GALE	\$70,535	60	\$523 <i>,</i> 347	\$1,906,869	FAYE CHAVIOUS	\$60,551	47	\$722,207	\$2,432,352
NATHANIEL BARBER	\$70,351	62	\$46,726	\$1,855,895	PAMELA R PELC	\$60,508	60	\$489,572	\$1,604,764
WALTER K TELFORD	\$70,202	55	\$5,850	\$2,447,833	PAMELA C CHISHOLM	\$60,443	60	\$64,977	\$1,695,332
VIRGINIA A WISEMAN	\$69,958	70	\$1,142,190	\$869,218	CHARLES P SMITH	\$60,435	61	\$875,358	\$1,376,105
ANGELIA J FRYER	\$69,565	56	\$321,161	\$2,285,887	CORNELIOUS FLOOD	\$60,396	57	\$55,026	\$1,916,492
BRENDA W BUTLER	\$69,461	58	\$206,435	\$2,080,043	BONNIE W BURCHETT	\$60,376	52	\$581,414	\$2,134,069
FRANCES K ROGERS	\$68,953	65	\$11,492	\$1,529,778	ROSE J STOWE	\$60,300	54	\$501,313	\$2,051,994
WILLIAM E PEAY	\$68,916	51	\$603 <i>,</i> 257	\$2,549,652	NANCY H BRATTON	\$60,123	53	\$455,105	\$2,076,831
LILLIAN M WILSON	\$68,899	73	\$541,758	\$821,515	LISA C HORNE	\$59,775	49	\$398,209	\$2,397,698
DEBORAH S BROOKS	\$68 <i>,</i> 577	56	\$107,618	\$2,310,931	MIKE LEE	\$59,519	61	\$568,844	\$1,458,494
ALICE F WILSON	\$68,345	60	\$348,273	\$1,853,153	VERA B WRIGHT	\$59,510	55	\$68,839	\$2,059,477
STANLEY M ELROD	\$68,143	58	\$146,294	\$2,070,865	MARK A SOUTHERN	\$59,464	56	\$418,939	\$1,874,116
DAISY R CHAMBERS	\$67,869	60	\$978 <i>,</i> 965	\$1,614,794	CAROLYN A BURLEW	\$59,242	56	\$215,168	\$1,964,324
PATRICIA M HOLIDAY	\$67,558	52	\$531,440	\$2,439,507	ADOLPHUS COPLIN	\$59,070	54	\$185,301	\$2,083,170
GEORGE H JOHNSON JR	\$67,445	61	\$211 <i>,</i> 573	\$1,778,944	JOSEPH G BINKLEY	\$58,809	58	\$1,090,245	\$1,329,033
BETTY L MOORE	\$67,422	58	\$144,746	\$2,048,955	MARY J CRANK	\$58 <i>,</i> 378	61	\$221,123	\$1,506,542
DENNIS R RUTLEDGE	\$66,100	53	\$399,494	\$2,351,137	ELAINE S PEGRAM	\$58,283	55	\$168,406	\$1,964,752
JOYCE S JONES	\$65,236	62	\$434,290	\$1,560,127	WELDON A IDOL	\$58,272	63	\$894,000	\$1,191,247
DANNY J GALLIMORE	\$65,218	55	\$140,015	\$2,235,425	DAVID N FITZPATRICK	\$58,189	50	\$206,544	\$2,388,303
DOUGLAS G GERRINGER	\$65,054	61	\$75,252	\$1,748,189	ANGELA K PITTMAN	\$58,110	52	\$351,204	\$2,142,205
LYNNE H BERRY	\$65,035	62	\$161,345	\$1,672,703	ROBERT R SEVERS	\$57,949	61	\$1,023,337	\$1,198,927
RODGER L ECKARD	\$64,830	55	\$624,287	\$2,051,787	DEBORAH A HOOKER	\$57,939	56	\$71,043	\$1,932,571
BRENDA A PEAY	\$64,683	52	\$488,442	\$2,315,303	KIM K MATTHEWS	\$57,860	51	\$294,848	\$2,230,301

^{*}Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

